

Label: SR50001 Date introduced: 26 March 2014 Author(s): Sen. Charles Haston, Sen. Shaun Smith Sponsor(s): SGA Senate Committee: Student Life Draft: Final

Creation of the Rani Ramchandani Distinguished Service Award

Whereas, Rani Ramchandani has served The University of Houston and its Student Government Association with the utmost distinction, and the end of her tenure marks an immeasurable loss to those who have been fortunate enough to serve with her; and

Whereas, Rani Ramchandani served the students of the University of Houston as a two-term, C.T. Bauer College of Business Senator, Chair of the Senate Committee on Administration and Finance, and as Student Body Vice-President of the 50th Administration of the Student Government Association; and

Whereas, Rani Ramchandani's terms of office have been characterized by the motto "Service Above Self" through her tireless participation in many University Committees, volunteer projects, and in the development and continuation of valuable student-centered initiatives; and

Whereas, the Student Government Association wishes recognize the involvement and dedication of students who exemplify the character of Rani Ramchandani's contributions in a prominent and privileged form.

Therefore be it enacted by the 50th Senate of the Student Government Association of the University of Houston:

That the *Rani Ramchandani Distinguished Service Award* be created and awarded annually to a University of Houston student who best exemplifies the ideals and measure of service demonstrated by Rani Ramchandani,

Be it further enacted, that a plaque be made to display the names of all recipients in the Student Government Association Senate Chamber to honor both their and Rani Ramchandani's commitment to distinguished service at the University of Houston.

Agudelo

Sebastian Agudelo Speaker of the Senate University of Houston

HOUSTON'S CARNEGIE-DESIGNATED TIER ONE PUBLIC RESEARCH UNIVERSITY